## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532250

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grabber, Inc.		07/09/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOBAYASHI Consumer Products, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1191	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0829524	SPACE	
Registration Number:	0847919	SPACE	
Registration Number:	1607895	GRABBER	
Registration Number:	1715930	COZY MUFF	
Registration Number:	5075944	MAGIC COOL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7709510933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: carla.stone@thomashorstemeyer.com

Cynthia J. Lee **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3200 Windy Hill Road, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1600E

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia J. Lee	
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia J. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0734 source=Executed Merger Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Merger Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0735

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Grabber, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, having a place of business at 245 Kraft Drive, Dalton, GA 30721, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "the Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, KOBAYASHI Consumer Products, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, having an address of P.O. Box 1191, Dalton, GA 30722, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said Marks, the registrations and applications thereof, along with the business and goodwill associated therewith, along with any common law rights in said listed marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and the referenced applications for registrations of the Marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

GRABBER, INC.	
Name: Daniel J.) Yim	Date: 2019/07/09
Title: <u>CEO</u>	
State of Georgia Terressee )	
County of Hamilton )	
United States of America )	
On thisday of	, 2019, before me appeared
Daniel J. Yim, the person who signed this	instrument, with act nowledged that he
signed it as a free act on behalf of ASSIG	7 7 7
Withenes	// STATE
Notary Public	( TENNESSEE )
[SEAL]	Public /5/
My commission expires: 9/26/202	
	My Comm. Expires September 26, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0736

# Schedule A

Mark	Country of Registration	Registration No.	Registration Date
SPACE	U.S.	829,524	May 30, 1967
SPACE	U.S.	847,919	April 23,1968
GRABBER	U.S.	1,607,895	July 31, 1990
COZY MUFF	U.S.	1,715,930	September 15, 1992
MAGIC COOL	U.S.	5,075,944	August 23, 2016
MAGIC COOL	Canada	TMA923344	December 14, 2014
GRABBER	Canada	TMA851751	May 28, 2013
GRABBER	Canada	TMA391938	December 20, 1991
GRABBER	Europe	010562064	July 16, 1999

**RECORDED: 07/17/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0737